900834860 02/15/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI30943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Irwin Holdings, LLC		06/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	American Family Care, LLC	
Street Address:	3700 Cahaba Beach Road	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35242	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	7225984	NOBODY CARES LIKE FAMILY	
Registration Number:	5737622	AHR AMERICAN HEALTHCARE RESOURCES	
Registration Number:	4607306	AFC DOCTORS EXPRESS URGENT CARE	
Registration Number:	5106721	AMERICAN HEALTHCARE RESOURCES	
Registration Number:	6631114	AMERICAN FAMILY CARE TELECARE	
Registration Number:	4915839	NATIONAL FLU PREVENTION WEEK	
Registration Number:	4954739	AFC	
Registration Number:	4963999	NATIONAL FLU PREVENTION WEEK	
Registration Number:	4976090	WEIGHTOLIVE	
Registration Number:	5166503	SETTING THE STANDARD IN URGENT CARE	
Registration Number:	5170540	AFC URGENT CARE	
Registration Number:	5175667	AFC URGENT CARE	
Registration Number:	5195152	AFC URGENT CARE FAMILY CARE	
Registration Number:	5240938	AFC URGENT CARE	
Registration Number:	6740058	AFC COVID SAFE WORKPLACE	
Registration Number:	6740096	AFC COVIDSAFE WORKPLACE	
Registration Number:	5315442	AFC AMERICAN FAMILY CARE THE RIGHT CARERIGHT NOW	
Registration Number:	5315440	AFC AMERICAN FAMILY CARE URGENT CARE	
Registration Number:	5476580	AFC URGENT CARE AMERICAN FAMILY CARE	
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	

REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0347

900834860

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5478832	MAN UP CHECKUP	
Registration Number:	4481197	AFC DOCTORS EXPRESS AND URGENT CARE	
Registration Number:	4487746	AMERICAN FAMILY CARE	
Registration Number:	4490730	AFC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2059777099

Email: mdouglas@leakdouglas.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Douglas
Address Line 1: 17 20th Street North

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Douglas
SIGNATURE:	Michael Douglas
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=IH AFC Transfer and Assignment of Marks Fully Executed#page1.tif source=IH AFC Transfer and Assignment of Marks Fully Executed#page2.tif source=IH AFC Transfer and Assignment of Marks Fully Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas Irwin Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Assignor, of 3700 Cahaba Beach Road, Birmingham, Alabama 35242, owns the following trademark registration or serial numbers:

Registration Number	Serial Number	Trademark	
	97283375	AFC NOBODY CARES LIKE FAMILY	CIO Nan 2000
7225984	97283324	NOBODY CARES LIKE FAMILY	
5737622	87820966	AHR AMERICAN HEALTHCARE RESOURCES	AHR American Healiftcare Resources
4607306	86134288	A F C DOCTORS EXPRESS URGENT CARE	Doctors Express URGENT CARE
5106721	86565883	AMERICAN HEALTHCARE RESOURCES	
6631114	88847796	AMERICAN FAMILY CARE TELECARE	
4915839	86764767	NATIONAL FLU PREVENTION WEEK	
4954739	86724502	AFC	
4963999	86764883	NATIONAL FLU PREVENTION WEEK	*FLU*
4976090	86565898	WEIGHTOLIVE	
5166503	87175779	SETTING THE STANDARD IN URGENT CARE	
5170540	87134234	AFC URGENT CARE	of OURGENT CARE
5175667	87135678	AFC URGENT CARE	ofe Urealif
5195152	87174038	A F C URGENT CARE FAMILY CARE	ofc URGENT CARE FAMILY CARE

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0349

6740058 88904016 AFC COVID SAFE WORKPLACE 6740096 88944583 AFC COVIDSAFE WORKPLACE				
WORKPLACE 6740096 88944583 AFC COVIDSAFE WORKPLACE 5315442 87347514 AFC AMERICAN FAMILY CARE THE RIGHT CARERIGHT NOW 5315440 87347122 AFC AMERICAN FAMILY CARE URGENT CARE URGENT CARE 5476580 87347587 AFC URGENT CARE AMERICAN FAMILY CARE AMERICAN FAMILY CARE 5478832 87436168 MAN UP CHECKUP 4481197 86006310 AFC DOCTORS EXPRESS AND URGENT CARE URGENT CARE 4487746 85965793 AMERICAN FAMILY CARE	5240938	87260166	AFC URGENT CARE	
5315442 87347514 AFC AMERICAN FAMILY CARE THE RIGHT CARERIGHT NOW 87347122 AFC AMERICAN FAMILY CARE URGENT CARE URGENT CARE 5476580 87347587 AFC URGENT CARE AMERICAN FAMILY CARE 5478832 87436168 MAN UP CHECKUP 4481197 86006310 AFC DOCTORS EXPRESS AND URGENT CARE 4487746 85965793 AMERICAN FAMILY CARE	6740058	88904016		
THE RIGHT CARERIGHT NOW 87347122 AFC AMERICAN FAMILY CARE URGENT CARE 5476580 87347587 AFC URGENT CARE AMERICAN FAMILY CARE 5478832 87436168 MAN UP CHECKUP 4481197 86006310 AFC DOCTORS EXPRESS AND URGENT CARE 4487746 85965793 AMERICAN FAMILY CARE 4487746 85965793 AMERICAN FAMILY CARE	6740096	88944583	AFC COVIDSAFE WORKPLACE	
URGENT CARE 5476580 87347587 AFC URGENT CARE AMERICAN FAMILY CARE 5478832 87436168 MAN UP CHECKUP 4481197 86006310 AFC DOCTORS EXPRESS AND URGENT CARE URGENT CARE 4487746 85965793 AMERICAN FAMILY CARE	5315442	87347514		american family care The Right Care. Right Now.
AMERICAN FAMILY CARE 5478832 87436168 MAN UP CHECKUP 4481197 86006310 AFC DOCTORS EXPRESS AND URGENT CARE 4487746 85965793 AMERICAN FAMILY CARE	5315440	87347122		american family care URGENT CARE
4481197 86006310 AFC DOCTORS EXPRESS AND URGENT CARE 4487746 85965793 AMERICAN FAMILY CARE	5476580	87347587		URGENT CARE omerican family care
URGENT CARE URGENT CARE 4487746 85965793 AMERICAN FAMILY CARE	5478832	87436168	MAN UP CHECKUP	
	4481197	86006310		Express
4490730 85966904 AFC	4487746	85965793	AMERICAN FAMILY CARE	
	4490730	85966904	AFC	ofe

Whereas American Family Care, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, Assignee, of 3700 Cahaba Beach Road, Birmingham, Alabama 35242.

Whereas, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Now therefore, in consideration of one percent (1%) of the membership interests of Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Trademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

This assignment is effective as of June 22, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:

Irwin Holdings, LLC By: Michael Chester Its Authorized Agent 2/14/2024

ASSIGNEE?

American Family Care LLC

By: Randy Johansen

Its President

Date

2/15/24